

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD Ltd

(Incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956) Registered Office: Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004 CIN: U40100KL2011SGC027424 Website: www.kseb.in Phone: +91 471 2514685, 2514331 Email: ddkseb@kseb.in

ABSTRACT

Sabarimala Mandala Makaravilakku Festival Season 2023-24 - Designating State Level Nodal Officer and District level Nodal Officers for the smooth co-ordination of routine and emergency activities - Sanctioned - Orders issued.

CORPORATE OFFICE (SBU-D)

Office Order (DD&IT)No.1482/2023(DIRDIT-AE1/2023/8607)

TVPM,Dated: 12.10.2023

Read: Oral direction issued by the Director (Distribution, IT, Safety and SCM)

<u>ORDER</u>

The Director (Distribution, IT, Safety and SCM) desires to designate State Level Nodal officer and District Level Nodal Officers to coordinate the activities of KSEBL with the Devaswom Board and all the Government departments, in connection with the Sabarimala Mandala Makaravilakku Festival 2023-24. In the above circumstances, the following orders are issued.

- Sri. Bijuraj R, Executive Engineer and Energy Manager, KSEB Ltd. is designated as State Level Nodal Officer for Sabarimala Mandala Makaravilakku Festival Season 2023-24.
- 2. Executive Engineers of all Project Management Units of the Electrical Circle at the District Head Quarters are designated as District Level Nodal Officers to coordinate all the activities to ensure uninterrupted power supply during Mandala Makaravilakku season 2023-24 at festival areas, Idathavalams and major temple locations.
- 3. The above officials will be functioning as a single point of contact of KSEBL to coordinate with the Devaswom Board and all the Government departments in connection with the Sabarimala Mandala Makaravilakku Festival 2023-24.

Orders are issued accordingly.

By Order of the Director (Sd/-) SABITHA S Secretary

To:

- 01. Chief Engineers of all Distribution Regions.
- 02. Deputy Chief Engineers of all Electrical Circles.
- 03. Executive Engineers of all PMUs.
- 04. Sri. Bijuraj R, Executive Engineer and Energy Manager, KSEB Ltd.

Copy to: The Chief Vigilance Officer/ Legal Advisor & Disciplinary Enquiry Officer/ Chief Internal Auditor TA to Chairman & Managing Director TA to Director (Distribution, IT, Safety & SCM / Generation- Electrical / Transmission, System Operation, Planning and REES / Generation-Civil) The Legal Liaison Officer The PA to Director (Finance) / Senior C.A. to Secretary (Administration) Fair Copy Section / Library / Stock File.

Forwarded / By Order

de

Assistant Engineer